

Microsoft Posts \$20.5 B in Profits

SAN FRANCISCO Microsoft on Tuesday reported quarterly earnings that blew past market expectations, fuelled by demand for cloud computing and Windows-powered machines. Profit stood at \$20.5 billion in the September quarter on revenue that climbed to \$45.3 billion in a 22% rise from the same quarter last year. **AFP**

Democrats Unveil Billionaires' Tax Proposal

Proposal to fund social and climate programmes by tapping billionaires' unrealised gains

Washington: Pushing past skeptics, Senate Democrats on Wednesday unveiled a new billionaires' tax proposal, an entirely new entry in the tax code designed to help pay for President Joe Biden's sweeping domestic policy package and edge his party closer to an overall agreement. The proposed tax would hit the gains of those with more than \$1 billion in assets or incomes of more than \$100 million a year; and it could begin to shore up the big social services and climate change plan Biden is racing to finish before departing this week for global summits. The new billionaires' proposal, coupled with a new 15% corporate minimum tax, would provide alternative revenue sources that Biden needs to win over one key Democrat, Sen. Kyrsten Sinema of Arizona, who had rejected the party's earlier idea of reversing the Trump-era tax breaks on corporations and the wealthy to raise revenue Biden met late Tuesday evening with Sinema and another Democratic holdout, Sen. Joe Manchin of West Virginia, at the White House. "No senator wants to stand up and say, 'Gee, I think it's just fine for billionaires to pay little or no taxes for years on end,'" said Democratic Sen. Ron Wyden of Oregon. **AP**

Joe Biden earlier idea of reversing the Trump-era tax breaks on corporations and the wealthy to raise revenue Biden met late Tuesday evening with Sinema and another Democratic holdout, Sen. Joe Manchin of West Virginia, at the White House. "No senator wants to stand up and say, 'Gee, I think it's just fine for billionaires to pay little or no taxes for years on end,'" said Democratic Sen. Ron Wyden of Oregon. **AP**



Joe Biden earlier idea of reversing the Trump-era tax breaks on corporations and the wealthy to raise revenue Biden met late Tuesday evening with Sinema and another Democratic holdout, Sen. Joe Manchin of West Virginia, at the White House. "No senator wants to stand up and say, 'Gee, I think it's just fine for billionaires to pay little or no taxes for years on end,'" said Democratic Sen. Ron Wyden of Oregon. **AP**

US Bans China Telecom over National Security Concerns

Washington: The United States on Tuesday banned China Telecom from operating in the country citing "significant" national security concerns, further straining already tense relations between the superpowers. The move marks the latest salvo in a long-running standoff that has pitted the world's biggest two economies against each other over a range of issues including Taiwan, Hong Kong, human rights, trade and technology. It also comes as US President Joe Biden presses ahead with a hardline policy against Beijing broadly in line with that of his predecessor Donald Trump, whose bombastic approach sent tensions soaring. **AFP**

Siyaram's
PREMIUM SUITINGS & SHIRTINGS
SIYARAM SILK MILLS LTD.
CIN : L17116MH1978PLC020451
Regd. Office: H-3/2, MIDC, 'A' Road, Tarapur, Boisar, Dist. Palghar, PIN 401 506 (M.S.),
Phone - 7506794051; Email - sharedept@siyaram.com; Website - www.siyaram.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021. (₹ In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	47,991	71,257	17,366	1,08,752	48,037	71,351	17,395	1,08,925
Other Income	650	1,409	1,206	4,069	650	1,409	1,204	4,084
Total Income	48,641	72,666	18,572	1,12,821	48,687	72,760	18,599	1,13,009
Net Profit for the period Before Tax	7,167	8,895	(1,834)	523	7,130	8,820	(1,877)	347
Net Profit for the period After Tax	5,326	6,616	(1,362)	534	5,289	6,541	(1,405)	358
Total Comprehensive Income	5,306	6,577	(1,350)	694	5,263	6,503	(1,396)	489
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	937	937	937
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)								
Basic and Diluted (₹) (not annualised)	11.37	14.12	(2.91)	1.14	11.29	13.96	(3.00)	0.76

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 26.10.2021. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.
- The Board has declared an Interim Dividend of ₹ 3/- (150%) per equity share of ₹ 2/- each. The cash outgo on account of Interim Dividend will be ₹ 14.06 Crores.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.siyaram.com

Place : Mumbai
Date : 26/10/2021
For SIYARAM SILK MILLS LTD.
Sd/-
(Ramesh Poddar)
Chairman & Managing Director

RO:0175
RO.DT:27.10.2021,W:16.00,H:25.00

SIYARAM'S MOZZO **SIYARAM'S INSPIRO**

KARNATAKA IS BUZZING WITH DEEPAVALI
CATCH IT WITH VK'S AMAZING REACH

Karnataka is getting ready for the festival of lights. That means lots of shopping, eating out and family time. Start talking to this prosperous audience with Vijay Karnataka, the state No.1* daily that reaches every single Pin Code.

Only VK reaches 83* lakh readers across 31 districts of Karnataka.

For more information write to abhljith.eshwar@timesgroup.com or call 98456 38241

VIJAY KARNATAKA
NO.1 READ DAILY IN KARNATAKA*

Bengaluru | Mysuru | Shivamogga | Mangaluru | Habbali | Bagalkot | Kalburagi | Chitradurga | Gangavali | Hassan | Belagavi

Mahindra LIFESPACES
Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited (Consolidated)
CIN - L45200MH1999PLC118949 Fax No.: 022-24975084 Tel.: 022-67478600
Website: www.mahindralifespaces.com Registered Office : Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended as on 30th September, 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2021 Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations	6,570	18,782	3,742
2	Net Profit For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(1,219)	(8,989)	(1,538)
3	Net Profit For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(1,219)	(8,989)	(1,538)
4	Share in Net Profit/(Loss) of Associates	1,174	1,211	367
5	Net Profit For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional/Extraordinary Items and after Net Profit/(Loss) of Associates)	2,393	(7,778)	(1,171)
6	Net Profit For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional/Extraordinary Items, after Net Profit/(Loss) of Associates and after Minority Interest)	652	(7,172)	(1,334)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,323	(7,143)	(1,305)
8	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	15,418	5,138	5,137
	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) *			
	1. Basic Earnings per Share (Rs.)	0.86	(4.63)	(0.87)
	2. Diluted Earnings per Share (Rs.)	0.85	(4.63)	(0.87)

*** Basic and Diluted EPS for all periods, except year ended 31.03.2021, are not annualised**

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company at their respective meetings held on 26th October, 2021. The unaudited interim consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors, who have expressed an unmodified opinion.
- These results include the result of (i) Mahindra Infrastructure Developers Ltd, a 100% subsidiary (ii) Mahindra World City Developers Ltd, a 89% subsidiary, (iii) Mahindra World City (Jaipur) Ltd, a 74% subsidiary (iv) Mahindra World City (Maharashtra) Ltd, a 100% subsidiary, (v) Mahindra Integrated Township Ltd, a 97.14% subsidiary, (vi) Knowledge Township Ltd., a 100% subsidiary, (vii) Mahindra Residential Developers Ltd, a 97.14% subsidiary (viii) Mahindra Bloombdale Developers Ltd., a 100% subsidiary, (ix) Industrial Township (Maharashtra) Ltd., a 100% subsidiary, (x) Anthurium Developers Limited, a 100% subsidiary, (xi) Mahindra Industrial Park Private Limited, a 100% subsidiary (xii) Mahindra Industrial Park Chennai Limited, a 53.4% subsidiary, (xiii) Mahindra Water Utilities Ltd, a 98.99% subsidiary (xiv) Mahindra Homes Private Limited a 71.61% subsidiary, (xv) Mahindra Happines Developers Ltd, a 51% subsidiary, (xvi) Deepmangal Developers Private Limited, a 100% subsidiary, (xvii) Mahindra Knowledge Park Mohali Limited, a 99.99% subsidiary (xviii) Moonshine Construction Private Limited, a 100% subsidiary; (xix) Mahindra Inframan Water Utilities Private Limited, a 50% joint venture of subsidiary (xx) Rathna Bhoomi Enterprises Private Ltd, 100% subsidiary (xxi) Mahindra Construction Company Limited consolidated using line by line consolidation method under Ind AS.
- Consolidated as per equity accounting under Ind AS
- The Management has made an assessment of the impact of COVID-19 on the Group operations, financial performance and position as at and for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021 and has concluded that the impact is primarily on the operational aspects of the business during the initial months of half year ended 30 September 2021. The Company has used the principles of prudence in applying judgments, estimates and assumptions based on current assessments and do not foresee any significant impact of Covid-19 on the operations. In assessing the recoverability of assets such as inventories, financial assets and other assets, based on current indicators of future economic conditions, the Company expects to recover the carrying amounts of its assets.
- Pursuant to the approval of the Shareholders, through postal ballot and e-voting on 6th September, 2021 the Parent Company, on 16th September, 2021 allotted 10,27,87,676 Ordinary Shares of 10/- each, as fully paid-up Bonus Shares in the proportion of 2 (Two) Bonus Share of 10/- each for every existing 1 (One) Ordinary Shares of 10/- each held as on the Record Date i.e. 15th September, 2021. Consequently to the above the earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all the period presented.

5. Key Numbers of Standalone Financials Results:- (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2021 Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 Unaudited
Total Income (Including Other Income)	3,293	13,639	4,014
Profit Before Tax	(520)	(6,967)	922
Net Profit after Tax	(430)	(5,225)	675

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mahindralifespaces.com.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Arvind Subramanian
Managing Director
DIN: 02551935

Place: Mumbai
Dated : 26th October, 2021

ITC Limited

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2021 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended 30.09.2021	6 Months ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2020	3 Months ended 30.09.2021	6 Months ended 30.09.2021	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	14230.51	27618.65	12714.12	15313.15	30000.95	13730.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	4880.12	8895.47	4301.42	5054.89	9522.20	4585.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4880.12	8895.47	4301.42	5054.89	9522.20	4585.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	3697.18	6710.67	3252.62	3766.38	7110.53	3413.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3848.54	7038.66	3414.24	3929.63	7507.60	3563.86
6	Equity Share Capital	1232.03	1232.03	1230.50	1232.03	1232.03	1230.50
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (not annualised):						
	1. Basic (₹):	3.00	5.45	2.64	3.02	5.68	2.74
	2. Diluted (₹):	3.00	5.45	2.64	3.02	5.68	2.74

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 27th October, 2021. The full format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.itcportal.com) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com).
- The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed and the related Reports have been forwarded to the Stock Exchanges. These Reports do not have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2021 which needs to be explained.

Registered Office: Virginia House, 37 J.L. Nehru Road, Kolkata 700 071, India
Dated: 27th October, 2021
Place: Kolkata, India

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Director
Sd/-
Chairman & Managing Director

Website: www.itcportal.com | E-mail: enquiringvalue@itc.in
Phone: +91-33-2288 9371 | Fax: +91-33-2288 0655 | CIN: L16005WB1910PLC001985

AASHIRVAAD Sunfeast BINGO! TIPPEE! SUNRISE Natural ITC MASTER CHEF Dark Fantasy MOM'S MAGIC Farmilite Savlon nimble nim wash fima Vivel ENGAGE DERMAFIQUE off bybit ESSENZA DI WILLS DODDABALLER Enduring Value ITC HOTELS FABELLE SUNBEAN CLASSMATE Paperkraft GANDYARN CHARMIS Shower Shower AIM Parle

FMCG | Hotels | Paperboards & Packaging | Agri Business | Information Technology

